

SC No.:88/2023
FIR No.:648/2022
PS: DBG Road
State Vs Deepak @ Deepu
CNR No.: DLCT01-002205-2023

09/02/2023

Fresh case received by way of committal. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused has submitted that he does not want assistance of legal aid counsel and wants to engage private counsel.

List for consideration on **31/03/2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/02/2023_(MK)