

CNR No. DLCT01-002205-2023

SC No. 88/2023

State Vs. Deepak @ Deepu

FIR No. 648/2022

PS DBG Road

U/s. 307 IPC

31st March, 2023

Present: Sh. Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused produced from J.C.

Accused has stated that he does not have private counsel and wants to engage Legal Aid Counsel for contesting his case.

As such, copy of this order be sent to the Learned Secretary, DLSA Central District, Tis Hazari Courts for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **12.05.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

31.03.2023_(VR)