

SC No.:88/2023
FIR No.:648/2022
PS: DBG Road
State Vs Deepak @ Deepu
CNR No.: DLCT01- 002205-2023

11/08/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.

No PW present.

Issue production warrant for accused for the next
date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on **20/10/2023**. Issue fresh
summons to the witnesses in terms of previous order for the next
date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 11/08/2023_(MK)