

SC : 88/2023
FIR No. : 648/2022
PS: DBG Road
U/s: 307 IPC
State Vs. Deepak @ Deepu
CNR No. : DLCT01-002205-2023

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Suresh Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

No PW is present. Let PWs be summoned for

19.11.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
06.09.2025

km